without perfect Attendance, but only once in a six (6) month period. 

ARTICLE 24 - VACATIONS 

SECTION 1 - All employees covered by this Agreement shall be entitled to an annual 

vacation as provided herein, provided the employee shall have worked at least one thousand, five 

hundred (1,500) hours of regularly assigned work during such qualifying year.  Any employee 

who has worked at least one thousand (1,000) hours, but less than one thousand, five hundred 

(1,500) hours of regularly assigned work, shall have his vacation entitlement prorated 

accordingly. An employee must complete one (1) full year of employment before becoming 

eligible to select any vacation weeks. Once an employee has reached their one (1) year

[...]

ARTICLE 40 - MAINTENANCE UNIFORMS 

The Company shall pay two hundred eighty dollars ($280.00) per maintenance 

employee, for the purchase of prescribed work clothes and/or safety shoes effective August 1, 

2009. 

The Company shall pay an additional one hundred thirty five dollars ($135.00) for the 

purchase of safety shoes, effective July 1, of each year of this Agreement. Money may be 

utilized for the rental and/or maintenance of work clothes and safety shoes.  If not used within 

twelve (12) months of the authorization day, the employee forfeits allowance. 

The Company shall pay by separate check four hundred fifteen dollars ($415.00) for 

uniforms and safety shoes for each year of the contract. 

. Maintenance employees shall be allowed to purchase approved footwear from an 

outside vendor. 

ARTICLE 41 - TIME AND PAY REQUIREMENTS 

SECTION 1 - All maintenance employees shall be paid at the rate of one and one-half